

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7110/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in Civil Application No. 3091/2005 in WP No.

304/2000 & Order dated 6.3.2006 in CA No.702/2006 in Writ Petition NO. 304/2000 of The HIGH

COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

LAXMIBAI GANGANE SHIKSHAN P. MANDAL &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajeet A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryavanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for  
the petitioner,

matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master