

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7110/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in WP No. 304/2000 & CA No. 702/2006 & CA No. 3091/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

LAXMIBAI GANGANE SHIKSHAN P. MANDAL &ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Mrs. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Saluja,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner may file process fee before 19.1.2007. If it is in order, Office is directed to issue notice at the earliest.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date. List the matter on 28.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar