

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7110/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in CA No. 3091/2005 in WP 304/2000 and 6.3.2006 in CA 702/2006 in WP 304/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

LAXMIBAI GANGANE SHIKSHAN P. MANDAL &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER